
Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Julie Castaneda 

Melissa Manriquez 
Deputy Clerk 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: (520)724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

September 28, 2021 

Paul Bear 
La Osa Cantina, L.L.C. 
P.O. Box 2 
Sasabe, AZ 85633 

RE: Arizona Liquor License Job No.: 157 483 
d.b.a. La Osa Cantina, L.L.C. 

Dear Mr. Bear: 

Management of Information & Records Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

For your information, enclosed is an amended copy of the Zoning Inspector's Report. Any 
questions pertaining to the enclosed amended Report should be directed to Tom. 
Drzazgowski at 724-9522. 

As a reminder, the Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been 
scheduled for Tuesday, October 5, 2021, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter and will be held 
virtually. If you have any questions pertaining to the referenced hearing, please contact this 
office at 724-8449. 

Sincerely, 

~~' ~J.vx 
Julie Casta~ 'b . U 
Clerk of the Board 

Enclosure 

c: Tom Drzazgowski, Development Services Zoning Inspector 



Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Julie Castaneda 

Merissa Manriqua 
Deputy Cieri< 

Admfnlstratlon D1vlsion 
130 W. Congress, 1st.Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phon~: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

TO: Developme·nt Services, Zoning Division 

FROM: ·Katrina Martinez 
Administrative Support Speciali~t Senior 

DATE: 8/25/2021 

Management of lnfonnation & Records Division 
1640 East Benson HJghway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
· Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liquor License 

Attached is the apprication of: 

Paul Bear 
d.b.a. La 0$a Cantina 1 LL..C. 
1 W. La Osa ~anch Road 
Sasabe~ AZ 85633 

Arizona Liquor License Job No. 157 483 . 
Series 6, Bar 
New License 
Person Transfer ~ 
Location Transfer X 

ZONING REPORT DATE: 9( QJl/2/ 
Will current zoning regulations permit .the is~uance of the license at this location? 

NoO 

If No, please explain: 

. ' 
·::2. OY\4)~lt . ) 

Pzm ,Co~-~~-4o~~-~spector \__ __ _ 
When complete, pie refurn to cob mail@pima.gov 







Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Julie Castaneda 

Melissa Manriquez 
Deputy Clerk 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: (520)724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

September 22, 2021 

Paul Bear 
La Osa Cantina, L.L.C. 
P.O. B.ox 2 
Sasabe, AZ 85633 

RE: Arizona Liquor License Job No.: 157483 
d.b.a. La Osa Cantina, L.L.C. 

Dear Mr. Bear: 

Management of Information & Records Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for 
a Series 6, Bar, which was. received in our office on August 9, 2021. The Hearing before 
the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for Tuesday, October 5, 2021,· 
at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, and will be held virtually. 

You may attend this hearing virtually by calling this office to request remote access. 

For your information, enclosed is a copy of the Zoning Inspector's Report. Any questions 
pertaining to the enclosed Report should be directed to Tom Drzazgowski at 724-9522. If 
you have any questions pertaining to the above referenced hearing, please contact this 
office at 724-8449. 

Sincerely, 

Julie Ca taneda 
Clerk of the Board 

Enclosure 

c: Tom Drzazgowski, Development Services Zoning Inspector 



Date of Posting: [)B -) b '"a, f 

Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 
800 W Washington 5th Floor 

Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934 
www.azliquor.gov 

(602) 542-5141 

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING 

Date of Posting Removal: 

La Osa Cantina, L.L.C. 
Applicant's Name: Bear Paul 

--------------------------------------
Last 

Business Address: 1 W. La Osa Ranch Road 
Street 

License #: 157 483 

First 

Sasabe 
City 

85633 

I hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. 4-201, I posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be 
licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty (20) days. 

ftocess StY-uec 
Print Name of City/County Official Title Phone Number 

74' __ / 1gnauie 
.........:::::: _____ _ 

Date SignTci 

Middle 

Zip 

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents. 
If you have any questions please call ( 602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division. 

8/21/2015 Page 1 of 1 
Individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027 



Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Julie Castaneda 

Melissa Manriquez 
Deputy Clerk 

Administration DiVlsion 
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

Management of Information & Records Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 Phone: (520) 351~8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE~ 

Development Services, Zoning Division 

Katrina Martjnez 
Administrative Specialist 

8/25/2021 

Zoning Report -Application for Liquor License 

Attached is the application of: 

Paul Bear 
d.b.a. La Osa Cantina, L.L.C. 
1 W. La Osa Ranch Road 
Sasabe, AZ 85633 

Arizona Liquor License Jop No. 157 483 
Series 6, Bar 
New License 
Person Transfer X 
Location Transfer X 

ZONING REPORT DATE: <tt)ap I 
Will current zoning regulations ~~rmit the issuance of the license at this location? 

Yes D NoO·····,.... 
__ ..... .. 

If No, please explain: ;1 ,_; / /' j r I 
!k9 /2tfllH ftoiA.J /-ur [)q 1 

\~~~ !~ ftitPJ~ I ~~-~ ~d: 
,/··· ~-" __ .... -7 _,/ .. -......... .. 

o( u <;R 

,. .. ·· 

/ ......... ----··"''"~7 ,.-- _.-( .... --·· / ... ,./ .......... -·'···~f~.·-·~-.~·-.·~·.· .. ······ .. 
/ /;._{:::-:-_'.::::i><'. . ~- .. ~ . . ·-

~v .~·.. "'·. 

Pimc[S9H~~~~~ct9_c__./' 

When complete, please return to cob mail@pima.gov 



State of Arizona '21 8 25 LiCfr'·.Ad11in AH11:29 

Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 

Number: 

Name: 
State: 
Issue Date: 

Original Issue Date: 
..j). Location: 

Creat~d 08/25/2021@ 11:28:19 AM 

Local Governing Body Report 

LICENSE 

06100133 
LA OSA CANTINA 

Pending 

02/11/1982 
I LAOSARANCHROAD 
SASABE, AZ 85633 

Type: 

Expiration Date: 

006 BAR 

09/30/2021 

Mailing Address: 
USA 
POBOX2 
SASABE, AZ 85633 AMENDMENT 
USA 

Phone: (520)823-2202 
Alt. Phone: 
Email: 

(520)401-5648 
RIALTOBEAR@HOTMAIL.COM 

Currently, this license has pending applications. 

AGENT 

Name: PAUL BEAR 
Gender: Male 
Correspondence Address: PO BOX 2 

SASABE, AZ 85633 
USA 

Phone: (520)401-5648 

Alt. Phone: 
Email: RIALTOBEAR@HOTMAIL.COM 

Name: 

Contact Name: 

Type: 

OWNER 

LA OSA CANTINA LLC 

PAUL BEAR 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

AZ CC File Number: 23089465 State oflncorporation: AZ 

Incorporation Date: 06/04/2020 

Correspondence Address: PO BOX 2 
SASABE, AZ 85633 
USA 

Phone: (520)401-5648 
Alt. Phone: 

Email: RIALTOBEAR@HOTMAIL.COM 

Officers / Stockholders 
Name: Title: 

Page I of 3 

%> Interest: 

i, ___ . 

": .... ,~ , ........ • 
,;,,.) 
t ....... . 



• • State of Arizon:;1 
:Department ofLiquor Lieen~es arid Control 

created (18/0912021 @ 03'.;24:J6 PM 

Local G@vtttrning Body Report 

NtJmb~rt 
NaJne: 

Orig,iPa.1.Jssue• 04tet 
Loe·~tton-: 

Mailing .. A(.tdress: 

Phcme:: 

Q6JOOU3 
LA QSA,.CANTlNa 
Pending 

021:1 (/J98·2 
:Z l1A OSAMNCH ROAD 
'.$A$AiJE:,Az 8$'633. 
OSI\ 
POB0X2 
SASABE~ AZ' 856~3 
USA 
(520)823~2.202 

Expitation Date: 

Alt.. PboncT 
Email: 

(.5Z{l)40:J.,:S:oz1'.S1 
:RlALTQBEAR@HQTMAlL.COM 

Currently, thisJfo.e,mse has pending.applications. 

AGENT 

Name~ PAUL BEAR 
Gencf er:t M$1e 
Correspondence Address: PO BOX .2 

SA$Af:lij,.f\Z &56'33 
tJS'A 

Phone: (520)401~5648 
AlhPhQne: 

OWNER 

Name: LA OSA CANTlNA tLC 
CoJUact Na)1le:: PAUL ij'EAR 
Type: UMITED LIABJLITY COMPA.NY 
l\Z CC File Number: 23089465 State of hlcori,1mation:· AZ 
fo'.'!orporntfo.n OaJe; 06/04/ZOJQ 
Cottespondert¢<:'. Addre:ss: PC) BOX 2 

Phmte: 
Alt. Phone,: 
Email: 

Officers I S19~~holder$ 
Name: 

SA$t\.:B E, AZ $563J 
USA 
(520)401-5648 

RIAL TOBEAR@HOTMAIL.COM 

Title: 

I"age I of 3 

% hitctest: 

....., ________________________ ..;....;..--..c..~------'-'·"""··· ......... - .. ,-............. - ............ --·· -·---·-·-- ·- ..... - ., .. , ..... , ... , ............ ~ ............... - .... , ....... , 



PAlJL BEi:AR • .M· ·a·····,._· .' · ·g· .M· · ·,,,.·n·: ·h0 ~. • , · nag1n .. , ul .. ',\;,l' 

LA ()SA. CANTlNA LLC'. - Managing Mtmoer 
NanJe{ .FA:Ut. l3:i1An; 
Gendetj Male 
C0Jwspm1dence Address: P'O BOX' 2; 

SAS.ABE, AZ 8563'3 
USA 

Phone~ (:52.0)82J;.,22Q2 
Aft. Pl1(}11¢:. ($20)401;-,$()4;$, 

lW\I.-'.f OJ?~AR@tI-<XtM.AlL:1C-OM, 

Page2 of 3 



• • APPLICATION INFORMATION 

App,1ic&ti1m Number: 157483' 
Appli~~ti~n T)1p~; 
Cteated Date: 

LPCAlfo_p.]OwnJ~1' 'ttan$fer 
0'8/09/2021 

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 

006' Bar 

l) Are you applying fbr an Interim Penni:t(INP)? 
No 

4) Do¢s the EltJsfoess lMatfon addtes,s, have ~J street t)ddress fot'ij City or town but is acuially in the 
~o\lrtda.ries-0£ MQtlt~it Cityi town Qt Tribal B:es¢rvation? 

YC'.S 
ff'Yes-, Whit C:it)\- TO\l?A atTriJ:;,~l R¢sefvattonJ$ thjs Busin¢ss' locaJeo 111? 
!IMA C0tJN1'Y 

10) Pr.ov:idc: nrunt\_ address~ and distanoe of nearest s~hool and..church. (lfless than one (lJ mile 119te 
footage) 

SAN FERNANDO I SCHOOL HOUSE RD SASABE;AZ. 8S.633' 3, MIU£S 

CAPILLASANTAELENA41800 S SASABE HWY SASABE,AZ 85633 2.S MILES 
U) Are 10.u one oflhefolfowing? Please indicate, below; 

.,Property!e,nant 
$ub .. tenant 
Property··Own~~ 
Prop.e.rt;y. Purchaser 
Ptqp_ertyManagement Company 

PROPERTY OWNER 
12) ls there a peilJllti it lea$e is p()t roltille.cl?' 

No 
13) What isthe totalmoney borrowed.for the\ businessnotincludingJhe foase? 

Please. lisUenders/p.eopfo owechnoney forthe business. 
ZP:RO 

14) Is tner¢ a tfriW tbtough: window 011 tll¢ pr~mises? 
No 

15) ffthere.: i~ a patio preas:e indicate contiguous, or non-contiguous within 30 feet.. 
CONTIGUOUS 

16) ts yout Hcen~¢d prerni&e~ now clos:¢d c,lue: to consti:ucH011, renova;tion or redesJg1:I orr,~build,? 
No 

23) Total Prfc,c paid for Series 6 Bar,, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bar orSeri-es,9 Liquor StoNii {license only} 
$35.000 

Page 3 of 3 
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